



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 16/17: 341**

Thank you for your amended request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 29/09/16.

I am pleased that we are now able to provide you with a response to your request as shown below.

**Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):**

Please find below your template populated as requested.

<b>I)</b>	<b>Number of under 13s admitted with a primary or secondary diagnosis of:</b>	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016 to 23.09.16
1	toxic effect of alcohol	0	0	0	0	0
2	mental and behavioural disorders due to use of alcohol	0	0	1	0	0
3	poisoning by drugs, medicaments and biological substances	53	49	56	64	52
4	mental and behavioural disorders due to drug and psychoactive substance use	0	0	3	0	0
5	poisoning by antidepressants (subset of question 3)	5	2	1	4	1
6	poisoning by ecstasy (subset of question 3)	0	0	0	0	1

<b>II)</b>	<b>Number of 13-15s admitted with a primary or secondary diagnosis of:</b>	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016 to 23.09.16
1	toxic effect of alcohol	3	6	8	5	7
2	mental and behavioural disorders due to use of alcohol	1	2	1	0	0
3	poisoning by drugs, medicaments and biological substances	93	111	111	128	90
4	mental and behavioural disorders due to drug and psychoactive substance use	4	5	8	4	1
5	poisoning by antidepressants (subset of question 3)	3	5	5	8	11
6	poisoning by ecstasy (subset of question 3)	2	1	3	4	2

<b>III)</b>	<b>Number of 16-17s admitted with a primary or secondary diagnosis of:</b>	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016 so far
1	toxic effect of alcohol	5	7	2	10	7
2	mental and behavioural disorders due to use of alcohol	1	1	3	0	0
3	poisoning by drugs, medicaments and biological substances	117	144	160	164	88
4	mental and behavioural disorders due to drug and psychoactive substance use	4	11	11	14	6
5	poisoning by antidepressants (subset of question 3)	13	15	13	15	13

6	poisoning by ecstasy (subset of question 3)	3	4	4	6	0
---	---	---	---	---	---	---

NB/ 6) code used is ICD-10 code T43.6 -  
Psychostimulants with abuse potential - please note  
this code is not specific to ecstasy

ICD-10 codes used

- 1) - F10.0
- 2) - F10% (excluding F10.0)
- 3) - T36% - T50%
- 4) - F11% - F19% (excluding F17%)
- 5) - T43.0, T43.1, T43.2
- 6) - T43.6 (see notes above)